Staff Capacity Building  $      -    None 

Advertising  $   569.00  
Printing twice banner, Acrylic photo and 
Art canvas 

Bank Charges  $   361.00  $15 a month 

Total   $35,075.55  
Thirty five thousands seventy five and 
fifty five cents dollars America 

TOTAL INCOME LESS EX-
PENSE  $ 1,093.68  

One thousand ninety three and sixty eight 
cents dollars America 

Description  Income  Comments 

Memberships $       - Having problem with the Athena software need to upgrade. 

Bookshop Revenue $  2,200.00 Average profit margin $200 a month 

Internet Café Profit $       - Only a few customers and mostly for office used